
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2806
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
ROB NEAR CHAKRADHARPUR
Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether sanction to construct Railway Over Bridge (ROB) near Chakradharpur, Chaibasa Section of National Highway-75 extension has been given;

(b) if so, the current status of the said project;

(c) the time line fixed for completion of approach road on both sides of overbridge;and

(d) the details of work being done to complete approach road on both sides of Chakradhapur railway overbridge?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) 85% of work in Railway Bridge portion have been completed by Railways. Balance work of launching of railway spans will be done after March 2013 depending upon the progress of work on both approaches being undertaken by State Government.

(c) No target for completion of approaches (both sides of approaches) has been given by State Govt of Jharkhand.

(d) State Government has not yet finalised contract for execution of work on approaches (both sides) of the ROB.
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